_ DISTRICT JUDIlARY - KRISHNA
PRL. DISTRICT COURT, KRISHNA, MACHILIPATNAM, Dt: 12.02.2016
NOTIFICATION

2™ phase of Oral Interviews for the post of Office Subordinate, in pursuance of the
Notification, vide P.R.N0.8/2015, of the Prl. District Coui't, Krishna, Machilipatnam, will be held from
22.02.2016 to 12.03.2016, at the Prl. District Court, Krishna, Machilipatnam.

The schedule of the 2™ Phase is as follows:

Date Registered Numbers Total strength
From To

22.02.2016 (Monday) 3401 ' 3800 400

23.02.2016 (Tuesday) 3801 4200 400

24.02.2016 (Wednesday) 4201 4600 400

25.02.2016 (Thursday) 4601 5000 400

26.02.2016 (Friday) 5001 5400 400

29.02.2016 (Monday) 5401 5800 400

01.03.2016 (Tuesday) 5801 6200 400

02.03.2016 (Wednesday) 6201 6249 399
6251 6600

03.03.2016 (Thursday) 6601 6664 399
6666 7000

04.03.2016 (Friday) 7001 7069 399
7071 7400

06.03.2016 (Sunday) 7401 7854 599
7856 8000

08.03.2016 (Tuesday) 8001 8106 399
8108 8400

09.03.2016 (Wednesday) 8401 8715 399
8717 8800

10.03.2016 (Thursday) 8801 9200 400

11.03.2016 (Friday) 9201 9600 400

12.03.2016 (Saturday) 9601 10000 400

6594

Call Letters (for 2nd phase of the schedule) for the candidates whose applications are in order
after scrutiny are being dispatched by registered post/ordinary post to their respective addresses.
Candidates shall appear along with original certificates and attested copies of their certificates and
duly attested call letter by Gazetted Officer at 8 A.M. on respective date of interview.

For any queries, the applicants may contact the Administrative Officer, Prl. District Court,

Krishna, Machilipatnam, on any working day between 10.30 A.M. and 5.00 P.M.

//By order//
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v CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER,

PRL.DISTRICT COURT, KRISHNA



